Wty
QMS-HRAS-RMD Form 3

T Republic of the PhIljppines . )
@} DEP_ARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
o

_ LOWER KALINGA
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE -

' CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga
ROUTING SLIP
Reference No.: CAR,15.5- 858 ~ e
FROM: DATE:

3/ 8)302)

Pofodh - Yobuk
TO:

OIC - DISTRICT ENGINEER '

Engr. Ruby A. Uyam
OIC - ASST. DISTRICT ENGINEER

Engr. Manuel P. Madio
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Engr. Alexander L. Colarigan

SECTION

OTHERS

N.B Action must be taken withi'n 15 days from receipt of
correspondence pursuant to the Provision of Sec.5(s). RA 6713

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
LOWER KALINGA
PISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

“REFERRAL / ACTION SLIP

7 ¥

QMS-HRAS-RMD Form 4

FOR/TO REFERENCENO 2!.’5/2." e
: DPWH - LOWFR KALINGA DEO 1 DATE : [EZZ 2@24
SUBJECT ) PNANE e :
! /
URGENT, PLEASE RUSH ! REMARKS
See me / let's discuss ra
Draft reply 1 >
For review / Initial / L '/, ]
For compliance ( ! i K ',, ,
mendation b At
Ph £ -[ Oﬂ-L I)‘ f]
- | A U & 4
_~[For information / reference '
For dissemination
For file
Return document/s to me
DEADLINE: Date/Time/Qut:




_‘f-—/ * ’

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA 145 DPWH - LKDEO
\ RECORDS UNIT
June 19, 2021  ReCEIVED D
2Y: _fr
MEMORANDUM DATE: 3 [% v
REF. NO.. %2 -6 cope:
TO ! OIC — Regional Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL

Cordillera Administrative Region

ATTENTION : OIC - District Engineer RUBY A. UYAM
Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office

Transmitted herewith are the duly approved Request for Modification for the project under
FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), RA 11518, viz:

Date " As per GAA/Original I As Modified
Approved - A
Project Description
1. Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut | Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd
Rd (Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - K0481 + ‘(Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - K0481 + 905 -
710 - K0481 + 780 K0481 + 949
Cw-1
Cw-1 Construction of Road
June 19 Construction of Road Slope Protection
! Slope Protection Structure £ 96,500,000 £ 96,500,000
2021 Structure
6,000
Square Met 5,148.18
quare Meters Square Meters
EAQ £ 3,500,000 EAO £ 3,500,000
Total £100,000,000 . Total £100,000,000

In this regard, please be reminded that a project can only be modified once as prescribed
under the FY 2021 GAA, and all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
" website within five (5) days from receipt thereof. Failure to comply with this
requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

dersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

cc: Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Information Management, Planning and PPP Services
Assistant Secretary WILFREDO S. MALLARI., Regional Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

2.1 RMYR/LSDR




Ref No. _ CAR - 080
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

A

Name of Project:

Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd (Cagaluan-Calanan_Sect) - K0481 + 710 -
K0481 + 780

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet

Project ID: PO0OS05871LZ

Appropriation: __ 100,000,000

Implementing Office: |ower Kalinga District Engineering Office Date: 05/03/2021
A. TYPE OF REQUEST

Al | Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to
All Geographical Jurisdiction
A2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement
A.2 I v PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADIJUSTMENTS
A2.1 Typographical Error/s
A2Z Change in Location (for non-existent tocations only)
A23 v’ | Change in Station Limits
A2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s X :
A25 | Change in Project Component/s Details By E _
A25.1| v | Change in Targets ONLY Cori 727}'2“@1@
A.2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY DTS o T A z
A.2.5.3 Change in Component Amount ONLY DPWH - OSEC
A.2.54 Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC Component) E C EIVE
A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component ONLY .
A256 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY .
A25.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Details JUL 12 200
B. EVALUATION it
B [ v ] MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions D R o Time: 435
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions DTS No.. G 2-%
c. FUND SOURCE FY 2021 GAA, R.A. 11518
Cci FLR  {[]Released []Unreleased) Amount: 100,000,000
c2 v FCR
D. Remarks: Decrease in target by 14.2% and increase in unit cost by 16.55%. The revised station limit is

Evaluated By:

Project ID:

due to the prioritization of the most critical section which needs immediate slope mitigation
due to its su tibility to soil/rock collapse.

N.(A UEL Noted By: ALANG
Regiohal Coordinator Section Chief

ACTION SLIP
Ref No.__ CAR - 080
PO050587412 Date: 05/03/2021

FOR : USECFOR O#HONS RCY 1:' RBB l:] ERP, Jr, I:I EKS
'

REMARKS: -

v/

Reviewed bv Plannina Service
Recommended for Aporoval
Remarks:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO I
Unclerse;z:yy for Information Management, Planning and PPP Serrvices



Repubilic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
JUN 19 202
MEMORANDUM
" FOR MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary /

Respectfully forwarded is the Memorandum dated April 13, 2021 of OIC-Regional Director KHADAFFY
D. TANGGOL, DPWH-CAR, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUBY A. UYAM, Lower
Kalinga DEO, requesting for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, RA 11518, to wit:

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Secondary Roads

Mt  Province  Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut  Rd
(Cagaluan-Calanan Sect} - K0481 + 710 - K0481 + 780

As per GAA/Original ] As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310108100496000
Project ID: PO0505871LZ

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Secondary Roads

Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut  Rd
(Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - K481 + 905 - K0481 +
949

permanent ground anchor and hydro seeding.

Certificate of Cost Reasonableness

Physical . . Physical . Allocation
Target Unit Cost Allocation (P) Target Unit Cost )
Cw-1 Cw-1
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope Road Slope
. £ 16,083 - £ 18,744
Protection ! £ 96,500,000 Protection ! £ 96,500,000
Structure / Square Meters Structure / Square Meters
6,000 5,148.18
Square Meters Square Meters
EAOQ - £ 3,500,000 EAO - P 3,500,000
Total: £100,000,000 Total: £100,000,000
Justification:

Adjustment of section limits to prioritize sections in need of immediate counter measures to avoid further
rock collapse that cause damage on the existing pavement and other road component.

Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost attributed by the structural design adopted for
the slope protection structure which uses rock netting: active wire mesh system (high fensile) with

The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,

approvatl hereof is recommended.

fidersecretary for Operations
Regions 1, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

@mxmppﬁovsg:

Department of Public Works and Highways

Ditice of the Secretaty

MARK A. VILLAR

secretan. WIN1C043

J TR TR !!g 1]




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

OFFICE OF THE SENIOR UNDEF SETRETARY

April 13, 2021
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
THRU : RAFAEL C. YABUT
Senior Undersecretary
Undersecretary for Regionat Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR
SUBJECT

! Request for the Meodification of the Project: Asset Preservation -

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads-Mt Province Bdry-
Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd {Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - K0481 + 710
- KO481 + 780, under the FY 2021 General Appropriations Act

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated April 7, 2021 of District Engineer Ruby
A. Uyam, Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office requesting for the modification of the above

project in the amount

indicated below:

FROM
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips,
Slope Cofllapse, and Landslide - Secondary
Roads-Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-
Abbut Rd {Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) —
K0481 + 710 - K0481 + 780

Physical Target: G,OOOézluare meters
Amount : 100,000,000.00 /

The supporting documents in accordance with D.

perusal.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

CAR.1 EiP/Eﬁ;KJD/ABM

of One Hundred Million Pesos(Php 100,000,000.00), as

TO
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Road,s/\.'(rith Slip5/
Slope Collapse, and Landslide # Secondary
Roads-Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-
Abbut Rd (CagaluapéCalanan Sect) —
K0481 + 905 £ K0481 + 949

Physical Target: 5,148.18 Aare meters
Amount : 100,000,000.00/Cl

0. #37, Series of 2018 are attached for your

Telefax: (074) 444-6640/(074) 444-8838 *

E-mail address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippinas
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

April 13, 2021
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
THRU : RAFAEL C. YABUT
Senior Undersecretary
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR
SUBJECT ! Request for the Modification of the Project: Asset Preservation -

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads-Mt Province Bdry-
Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd {(Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - K0481 + 710
- K0481 + 780, under the FY 2021 General Appropriations Act

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated April 7, 2021 of District Engineer Ruby
A, Uyam, Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office requesting for the modification of the above
project in the amount of One Hundred Million Pesos(Php 100,000,000.00), as
indicated below:

FROM
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary
Roads-Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-
Abbut Rd (Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) —
K0481 + 710 - K0481 + 780

Physical Target: 6,000 Square meters
Amount : 100,000,000.00

TO
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary
Roads-Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-
Abbut Rd {Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) —
K0481 + 905 - K0481 + 949

Physical Target: 5,148.18 Square meters
Amount : 100,000,000.00

The supporting documents in accordance with D.O. #37, Series of 2018 are attached for your

perusal,

For the consideration of the Secretary.

)\ TANGGOL
rector

KHADAFF
OIC-Repio

CAR.1 RBP/EFD/AQD/ABM

Telefax: (074) 444-6640/(074) 444-8838 * E-mail address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
LOWER KALINGA
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Cordillera Administrative Region
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

April 07, 2021

MEMORANDUM

KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
Regional Director

FOR

THRU

ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN

Chief, Planning & Design Division

SUBJECT 3

Modification CY 2021 GAA - Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/

Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Secondary Roads-Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-
Abbut Rd (Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - K0O481 + 710 - K0481 + 780
under the FY 2021 General Appropriations Act.

May we submit for review and evaluation the Modification of the project stated below:

FROM

T0

Asset  Preservation -  Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary
Roads-Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-
Abbut Rd (Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - K0481
+ 710 - K0481 + 780

Physical Target: 6,000 Square Meters
Amount :  100,000,000.00

Asset  Preservation -  Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary
Roads-Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-
Abbut Rd (Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - K0481
+ 905 - K0481 + 949

Physical Target: 5,148.18 Square Meters
Amount : P 100,000,000.00

Attached are all Supporting documents based on Guidelines to be used in the Evaluation of
Realignment/Modification for FY 2015 GAA/D.O No. 12, series of 2015.

avorable consideration.

RUBY A. UYAM
Assistant District Engineer
OIC-Office of the District Engineer

CAR.15.1 MBA/ABN/RLF

Contact No. 09175199874

Email: dpwh_kdeo@yahoo.com



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
LOWER KALINGA
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Cordillera Administrative Region
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

CERTIFICATION

Date: March 26, 2021

Project

Location
Duration

CERTIFICATE OF REASONABLENESS OF COST ESTIMATE

1 Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with
Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads-Mt Province Bdry-
Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd (Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - K0481 + 905 -

K0481 + 949
: Tabuk City, Kalinga
: 240 Calendar Days

The Ninety-Six Million Five Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 96,500,000.00) which includes
CW1 ~ Construction of Slope Protection Structure with a total length of 44 meters with an area
of 5,148.18 square meters is found to be reasonable based on the actual survey data and
cost estimate. Stated below are the scope of work and its corresponding total cost.

SCOPE OF WORK (Construction Cost Only)

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (Total PERCENT
NO. Cost) Weight

(%)
Part A Facilities for Engineer Php 948,052.8 0.98
Part B Other General Requirement Php 675,615.62 0.70
Part C Earthworks Php 240,443.4 0.25
Part G Drainage and Slope Protection Works | Php 76,194526.47 78.96
OCM Php 13,846,123.62 14.35
VAT Php 4,595,238.1 4.76
Total = | Php 96,500,000.00 100

CW1- Construction of Slope Protection Structure

136.36 m height @ 44 m. length as per GAA
Please refer to the attached Form POW-2015-014-00 (Itemized Breakdown)
1. Unit Cost per Square meter of Structure= Php 41,433,420.00= Php 16,083.33/Sq.m.

Having a total area of

6,000 Sq.m.

Contact No. 0917-519-9874

Email: dpwh_kdeo@yahoo.com




w

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
LOWER KALINGA
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Cordillera Administrative Region
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

117 m height @ 44 m. length as per POW

Please refer to the attached Form POW-2015-01A-00 (ffemized Breakdown)

2. Unit Cost per Square meter of Structure= Php 41,433,420.00= Php 18,744.49/Sq.m.
Having a total area of 5,148.18 Sgq.m.

The increase in unit cost for CW1 - Construction of Slope Protection Structure is due to the
decrease in the physical target of the project. The unit cost per square meter of structure for
CW1 is derived based on the Detailed Unit Price Analysis of the items of work involved. This
actively demonstrate that, it is reasonable as to unit cost of the items of work involved which
are within the range of the prevailing cost of the Department.

Prepared By: Submitted By: Approved By:

a =
ALF 0O B. NGAO-1 RAF

Y e
CL NANDO RUBY A. UYAM
Engineer II Chief, Plannind & Design Section Assistapit District Engineer

QIC, Office of the District Engineer

Contact No. 0917-519-9874 Email: dpwh_kdeo@yahoo.com



Project Narme/Location

Project ID

Project Allocation . P100,000,000.00

=
L
S e
<~

il

{

CHECKLIST
PROJECT MODIFICATION

Implementing Cffice - Lower Kalinga District Engineering Cffice

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads-Mt Province 8dry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut
Rd (Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - KO481 + 905 - K0481 + 949

PODS05871LZ UACS Code  : 310108100494000

1. Modification Request Form
[T 2. certiticate of Availability of Funds
3. Supporting Data & Analysis

M o
Pel

b.

0.
T 4 sp202

IS

Road Condition (RBIA Latest Official Dalabase )
Traffic Volume Capacity Ratio (for Widening Projects)

. Bridge Condition [BMS Latest Official Database )
. Hydraulic & Hydrologic Analysis {for New/Replacement Bridges )
. RSM Forms (for Road Sfips)

Project Impact Analysis {for Flood Confrol Projects )
Master Plan (for Flood Control Projects)

5. Geotagged Photos

Fl a
- b.
1 e

Hard Copy
Electronic Copy
Plotted in the GIS Map

ZI é. Cerlificate of No Overlapping (Cerfified by DE, Construction and Maintenance Division Chiefs)
7. ROW Clearance

[ «
A ».

District Engineer
LGU

8. Envircnmental Clearances

[]
b.
[~ c

Not Within a "No Build Zone” (MGB)
Tree Cutting Permit (If Applicable-EMB)
CNC/ECC/EIA (EMB)

% 9. Soclal Clearance (nof within o Declared Heritage /Cultural Site-NCCA )
]:] 10. Cerlificate of Reasonableness (for Frofects with Changes in Unit Cost) 7

Project Details

[ o

k.

C.

[~ «

'[T 11. Cettificate of Local Government Unit

POW
DUPA
Plans
|Z| 1. Coverpage
z 2. Summary of Quantities
El 3. Cross Section Showing Changes (if Applicable )
Materials Source Map




S (" Form for Modification Requestm

[0

AGENERAL

1. REGION
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

2.DEO

LOWER KALINGA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
KALINGA LONE DISTRICT

_B.ORIGINALPROJECT

__C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4, UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
3 310108100496000

6. Project Category

5. Project Id

P00505871LZ

7 Suh—Program (P/A/P)

8. Operatmg Unit
Lower Kailnga Dlstnct Englneermg Off‘ ice

9. Type of Work {Enter Details for all Components below}

Component ID Type of Work

Constructlon of Road Slope
Protectlon Structure

10 PROJ ECT DESCRlPTION (as recorded in GAA)

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
Secondary Roads-Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abb
Rd (Cagaluan-Calanan Sect) - K0481 + 710 - K0481 + 780

P0O0505871LZ —CW1

100,000

12 PHYSICAL TARGEI' {Enter Details for all Cornponents be[ow}

Component ID Target Target Unlt

1
; P00505871LZ CW1 6 ,000. 00  Square Meters
‘ . {m2)

} P00505871LZ-EAO

13 UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below]

‘ Component iD Component Cost | Target Unit Cost

{000}
96 500 /
1
| PO0S0587142 -EAO 3 500 /
L -

14, PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict

' accordance with DO 65 Series 2014)

' Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd (Cagaluan-
. Calanan Sect), - KO481 + 710 - KO481 + 780, Tabuk City,

. Kalinga

P0050587 1LZ -CWl 15 08

! Component ID

11. ALLOTMENT {P"000) {as recorded in GAA)

(P‘ODD}T arget Umt)

001 Ensure Safe and Rellabie Natlonal Road System

Asset Preservatlon Rehahllitation/ Reconstructlon of Natlonal Roads wrth Sllps Slope Collapse and Landsllde(/T ertlary Roads /

18 Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval)
Lowar Kallnga Dlstnct Englneermg Of’flce

19. Type of Work (Enter Deta:ls for alf Components below)

Type of Work

1

Constructlon of Road Siope Protect n/
Structure

20 PROJECT DESCRlPTION {of the revised prolect)

7 | Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National
: Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landsfide - Secondary Roads-

P00505871LZ CWl

| Mt Province Bdry-CaIanan—Plnukpuk- (bbut Rd {Cagaluan-Calanan

Sect) K0481 +@05 - K0481 +949

- 22, CAF {To be obtained from
| Financial Management office)

YES

1 21, REVISED ESTIMATED cosT
“{P'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA
, allotment)

100 000
~ 23. PHYSlCAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components helow)

‘ Component ID Target Target Umt

P00505871LZ -CW1 5 148, 18 Square Meters

(m2)

P00505871LZ-EAO

24 UNIT COST (Enter Detalls for ali Components beiow)

| Component ID - Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P’OOU} (P'OOOfrarget Umt)
P005058711.Z -cw1 196,500 18744 /

P00505871LZ -EAO §3soo vyt

25 PROJECT WORK LOCAT{N (Must be def: ed in strict accordance with
? on ,,_B."—QB{_TJDCGJ “”‘ and|l'e}
- Mt Province Bdry—Calanan -Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd {Cagaluan-Calanan
: Sect), KO481 + 905 - K0481 + 949, Tabuk City, Kalinga

Modification Form Version 01-2019




\ mForm for Modlf'catlon Requesm

StartX 1? 40629722 (EndX 17.40643889 StartX 117.40671667 ~ EndX 17 40688333 -
StartY 121 29545 End Y 121,2959556 ; StartY i 121 2966861 / End Y 121 2970611 o
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION {af applicab!e) 1 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATlON {if apphcable)

Secondary Secondary
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the imp!ementmg Office of the . 27, IMPLEMENTWG 0FF|CE (Record the Implementmg Office of the
original project) proposed revised project}

DPWH Lower Kahnga D:strlct Englneenng Of'flce ;DPWH Lower Kallnga Dlstnct Englneenng Oﬁ‘lce
17 PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP) ' 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start Date Planned End Date P!anned Start D? Planned End Date

February 10, 2021  October 8, 2021 June 15,2021 February 10,2022 /

| 29. OVERLAP? | 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
: 1
NO [1YES 5 NO F1YES

_D.ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

i 31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYS!IS ATTACHED? {For Flood Control Projects)
|:| NO I:I YES IE N/A

32 TECHNICAL JUSTIFlCATION {Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 pomts]

*  The original station is modified as a result of the actual Detailed Engineering Design.

¢  This section needs immediate counter measures to avoid further rock collapse that cause damage on the existing/
pavement and other road component.

. /ﬁe Change in station limits is due to the prioritization of the most critical stations {ocated at K0481 + 905 - K0481 +
949 along Mt. Province Bdry.-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Road (Cagaluan-Calanan Section) which is in need of
immediate slope mitigation due to their susceptibility to soil / rock collapse.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED
LINO IZIYES

34 A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBM!TTED
CONO XYES

Maodification Form Version 01-201%




| (\_Form for Modification Requesm

e .. ... .. 35.PREPAREDBY:

| |

position:  ENGINEER II

DPWH- Lower Kalinga District
Engineering Office

Date: 3/22/2021

36 REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (fRequired) | 38, REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

] 1

Y FERNARTO Name: ANGELTTA B)|ABITAZAN

f ]
Chief Plafining and Design Section iPosition: _ﬁief Pianning and Design Division
3/22/2021 Date:

Name:

Position:

Date:

_ 37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (fRequired) | '39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONALOFFICE

Name: UBY A. UYAM Name: ATANGGOL

: ssistant District Engineer :
Position: iOfﬁcer—ln-Charge, Office of the District Position: ;OlC—RegionaI Director
Engineer

Date: i 3/22/2021 Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2019




2

/TN
A

Form for Modification Request

UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA}
310108100496000

Project Id
PO0O505871LZ

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

Category of Modification

(choose one}

oo

O Category A—

Typographical Errors

0O Category C~ Change in Location

¥ Augmentation

,IZ/ Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

Category D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS
Maodification does not comply with DBM Categories

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): {choose one)

[ Project Description due to increase or

Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
(Must be no change to target or GAA
line fterm)
O Typographical error [ O Gverlapping $ections of O WMo such Barangay O Changein (i0), O Typographical error on Project
gn Prn_)je:::t Work O Nosuch req}l;nnrgua change Component Description
escription O Change in station limits, City/Municipality in the {OU) O Typographical error on other fields

not included in, or net consistent

needs items decrease in budget with GAA
removed due to J& Change in Physical Target I Move funds between Project
typo error Components
O Add/delete Project Components
Change of ltemized Project
Component:
O various
[1 Description
0 Location
0 Amount
O Target
Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations
Signature N
Position: D Y,
i NG neRe Y } .
Date:

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

O Category A-

Typographical Errors

Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Category C~Change in Location
Category D —Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
Adjustment — Send te PS-PD to amend MYPS

Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

Reviewed by Planning Service

Position:

Date:

Category of Modification g
(choose one) o

]

O Augmentation
Name:
Signature CHRISTYBEL ANUEL
Position: Region ordinator
Date: gh’ a'{

Name:

Signature: PETE

AUL RO CORTEZ

I OIC-Chief of Programming Divisio%

3y

Modification Form Version 01-201%




)

(s/)
si91a|N aunjonag - 7 1M
BPT° BuipaasolpAH /m Buije + +
8T'BFT'S atenbg (Bup PAH / N uoa1014 3do|s 14 0TZZT 99tLT 676 + 18170 S06 + 18Y0M 120900S 21148505004
¥00y]) SO0 uoh0L g ados
JO UoNaNIISUOD
yafie) un {w) adeweyd wmmm_wn_u dsid + d41 dsig+ 4yl
[eashyd " j1adie) }iom jo adods jieaag Nopn jo adAy yiiua pug Hes gt pug W] pes ajuopes ¢l luauodwor

1s9nbay UONEIYIPOIA 10} W04 0] Y Xauuy






